Guardian
Unity™
User Manual
Part#20749   October 2018   Rev. A
PRESCRIPTION INFORMATION:
Please read the following prescription
carefully before using your NMES unit.
If you have any questions regarding

no responsibility for incidental, direct, consequential or compensatory loss or damage
related to an accepted Warranty Claim . No refunds on the purchase of a Device will be
offered by Warrantor . An accepted Warranty Claim whether the Device is repaired or
replaced does not extend or alter in any way the original Device’s Warranty Period or
change the original Device’s Warranty terms .
Manufactured in the USA for
Spectramed, LLC .
26 27Part# 20749 Rev. Print Date May 2019 Part# 20749 Rev. Print Date May 2019
Notes
28 29Part# 20749 Rev. Print Date May 2019 Part# 20749 Rev. Print Date May 2019
Guardian Unity Device — Part numbers for re-order
PART
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
05A150-10 10 pks .6875” mini-snap electrodes w/butterfly
05A150-30 30 pks .6875” mini-snap electrodes w/butterfly
05A150-50 50 pks .6875” mini-snap electrodes w/butterfly
05A150-100 100 pks .6875” mini-snap electrodes w/butterfly
05A151-10 10 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes w/butterfly
05A151-30 30 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes w/butterfly
05A151-50 50 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes w/butterfly
05A151-100 100 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes w/butterfly
05A152-10 10 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes
05A152-30 30 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes
05A152-50 50 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes
05A152-100 100 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes
05A154-10 10 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes Hydroblue
05A154-30 30 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes Hydroblue
05A154-50 50 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes Hydroblue
05A154-100 100 pks .875” mini-snap electrodes Hydroblue
PART
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
05A156-10 10 pks 1.0” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A156-30 30 pks 1.0” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A156-50 50 pks 1.0” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A156-100 100 pks 1.0” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A158-10 10 pks .875” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A158-30 30 pks .875” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A158-50 50 pks .875” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A158-100 100 pks .875” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A159-10 10 pks 1” x 1.25” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A159-30 30 pks 1” x 1.25” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A159-50 50 pks 1” x 1.25” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A159-100 100 pks 1” x 1.25” wired electrodes Hydroblue
05A160-10 10 pks 1.0” wired electrodes
05A160-30 30 pks 1.0” wired electrodes
05A160-50 50 pks 1.0” wired electrodes
05A160-100 100 pks 1.0” wired electrodes
PART
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
*TH1183BC-10 10 pks .875” Magnetic Connection w/butterfly
*TH1183BC-30 30 pks .875” Magnetic Connection w/butterfly
*TH1183BC-50 50 pks .875” Magnetic Connection w/butterfly
*TH1183BC-100 100 pks .875” Magnetic Connection w/butterfly
*TH1183BCS-10 10 pks 1” Magnetic Connection
*TH1183BCS-30 30 pks 1” Magnetic Connection
*TH1183BCS-50 50 pks 1” Magnetic Connection
*TH1183BCS-100 100 pks 1” Magnetic Connection
07TH5101 51” Lead connects exclusively with TH1183
series electrodes
Lead wire compatible with Guardian Unity and
Ampcare devices
07TH5102 51” Lead connects exclusively with TH1183
series electrodes
Lead wire compatible with VitalStim and
eSwallow devices
07TH5103 51” Lead connects exclusively with TH1183
series electrodes
Lead wire compatible with VitalStim Plus device
PART
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
05A163-30 30 pks .875 wired electrodes
05A163-50 50 pks .875 wired electrodes
05A163-100 100 pks .875 wired electrodes
05A164-10 10 pks 1” mini-snap electrodes
05A164-30 30 pks 1” mini-snap electrodes
05A164-50 50 pks 1” mini-snap electrodes
05A164-100 100 pks 1” mini-snap electrodes
05A165-10 10 pks .875” wired butterfly
05A165-30 30 pks .875” wired butterfly
05A165-50 50 pks .875” wired butterfly
05A165-100 100 pks .875” wired butterfly
05A170-10 10 pks .68” x .87” Pediatric wired oval
05A170-30 30 pks .68” x .87” Pediatric wired oval
05A170-50 50 pks .68” x .87” Pediatric wired oval
05A170-100 100 pks .68” x .87” Pediatric wired
oval
* 07TH5101 07TH5102 07TH5103
Snap connect Pin connect Magnet connect
30 31Part# 20749 Rev. Print Date May 2019 Part# 20749 Rev. Print Date May 2019